
Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

School: Trinity (Louisville) Class: 6A District: 4
Head Coach: Bob Beatty Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: 502-736-2171 Principal: Rob Mullen

FAX: (502)899-2052 Athletic Director: Rob Saxton
Mascot Name: Shamrocks Enrollment: 1189
School Colors: Green & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Bill Cubbage

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Oscar Brohm
Assistant Coach: Chad Carpenter
Assistant Coach (Defensive Coordinator): Jay Cobb
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Andrew L Coverdale
Assistant Coach: Clifford Dawson
Assistant Coach: Thomas M Fox
Assistant Coach: Nathan Leslie
Assistant Coach: Devian Logan
Assistant Coach: Gary Owens
Assistant Coach: Robert W Piercy

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
81 81 Aaron Abend 5' 10" 170  WR  Junior
93 93 Cody Auxier 5' 11" 250   DL Junior

13d 13d Sha-Cobe Bailey 5' 9" 155   DB Junior
16 16 Eric Barry 5' 9" 180   LB Senior
39 39 Sam Batcheldor 5' 11" 230   LB Soph.
89 89 MacCauley Beck 6' 3" 205  TE  Soph.
21 21 Zyan Bethal 5' 8" 165   DB Senior

5 5 Spencer Blackburn 6' 2" 180  QB  Senior
4 4 Nick Bohn 5' 9" 160  QB  Junior

48 48 Sacha Bojanowski 6' 2" 165   LB Junior
15 15 Nick Cardosi 5' 9" 205   LB Junior
41 41 Jared Casey 6' 3" 210   LB Soph.
68 68 Adam Cash 6' 2" 225  OL  Soph.
34 34 Justin Conrad 5' 11" 180   LB Soph.
98 98 Matt Coontz 5' 8" 170  K  K Senior
86 86 Michael Cox 5' 10" 150  WR  Soph.
77 77 Thomas Crawford 6' 3" 265  OL  Senior
56 56 Vaque Dennis 6' 0" 275   DL Junior
19 19 Jacob Dingle 6' 0" 165   DB Soph.
99 99 Christian Dissell 5' 9" 190   LB Junior

81d 81d Griffin Dodd 5' 6" 160  TE  Soph.
83 83 Noah Ellison 6' 1" 185  WR  Senior
26 26 Christian English 5' 11" 170  WR  Junior

8 8 Luke Eskins 5' 11" 190   DB Senior
2d 2d David Florence 5' 8" 165   DB Soph.
35 35 Evan Fuson 6' 2" 185   DL Senior
46 46 Hays Galloway 6' 2" 220   LB Senior
79 79 John Gilkison 6' 2" 220  OL  Junior

14d 14d Trever Goldsmith 6' 0" 160  WR  Soph.
42d 42d Austin Gonsalves 5' 8" 160   DB Soph.
42 42 Corbin Grantham 5' 9" 175   DB Fresh.
1d 1d Spincer Graves 5' 10" 165   DB Senior
49 49 Chris Gray 5' 8" 150   LB Soph.
25 25 Liam Gray 6' 0" 150  WR  Soph.
85 85 Eric Harbrecht 6' 5" 225   DL Soph.

7 7 Stephen Herron 6' 2" 210  DL  Soph.
71 71 Wyatt Hoeffer 6' 0" 220  OL  Soph.
5d 5d Barron Hoffman 5' 10" 180  WR  Senior
13 13 Noah Hoffman 6' 2" 200  WR  Senior
65 65 Sean Howard 5' 9" 180  OL  Soph.
47 47 Ethan Hull 6' 0" 205   LB Junior
72 72 Blake Hurst 6' 1" 255  OL  Soph.
29 29 Lee Isaacs 5' 9" 175   LB Senior

9 9 Jermaine Jackson 6' 0" 265   DL Senior
32 32 Ahmad Johnson 5' 10" 160   DB Senior

16d 16d Damon Johnson 5' 9" 145  WR  Senior
(continued next page)
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Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
10 10 Santana Jones 5' 9" 170   DB Junior
7d 7d Seth Jutz 6' 1" 170  QB  Fresh.
61 61 Spencer Kelley 6' 2" 210  OL  Senior
44 44 Kaden Kulmer 6' 1" 210   LB Soph.
66 66 John Lage 6' 3" 245  OL  Senior
53 53 Robert Lewis 6' 0" 215   LB Senior

61d 61d Trent Lewis 6' 3" 260  OL  Soph.
75 75 Ryan Lictefield 6' 4" 220  OL  Senior
64 64 Kyle Liebert 6' 2" 245  OL  Senior

64d 64d Tyler Mackey 6' 0" 220  OL  Soph.
18 18 Jack Malcolm 5' 7" 140  K  K Soph.
37 37 Dylan Martin 6' 0" 150   DB Soph.
31 31 Isaac Martin 6' 2" 235   LB Senior

49d 49d Thad Maxwell 5' 8" 150   DB Soph.
24d 24d Jacob McCarthy 5' 8" 160  WR  Soph.
94 94 Arak McDuffie 6' 4" 225   DL Junior
33 33 Alec Mcguire 5' 10" 180   LB Senior
36 36 Luke McGuire 5' 9" 160  RB  Soph.
8d 8d Jake McKean 5' 8" 150  QB  Soph.
88 88 Colin Mckinley 5' 10" 165  WR  Senior
43 43 Miles McKinney 6' 2" 200   LB Senior
24 24 Lucas Meiners 6' 1" 175   DB Senior

1 1 Rondale Moore 5' 10" 185  WR  Junior
52 52 Caleb Murray 6' 6" 220  OL  Junior
58 58 Gordon Oliver 6' 3" 225  OL  Junior
82 82 Frederick Ott 5' 7" 135  WR  Soph.
80 80 Anthony Palombino 6' 0" 190  WR  Soph.
69 69 Ben Peel 6' 0" 240   DL Junior
78 78 Matt Pfeifer 6' 0" 200  OL  Junior
22 22 Justin Richie 5' 10" 170   DB Senior
30 30 Tyler Roberson 6' 0" 185  RB  Fresh.

88d 88d Darian Robinson 5' 11" 150  WR  Soph.
55 55 Trey Ruckriegel 6' 0" 225   DL Junior

26d 26d Jake Saylor 6' 0" 180   DB Soph.
76 76 Andrew Schelb 6' 0" 200   DL Soph.
59 59 Will Schroeder 6' 0" 175   LB Junior
40 40 Joshua Scmidt 5' 8" 165   DB Soph.
54 54 Kyle Sears 6' 0" 240  OL  Junior
23 23 Gereimah Smith 5' 8" 180  RB  Soph.
27 27 Jovan Smith 5' 11" 190  RB  Senior

6 6 Jovel Smith 5' 11" 180  WR  Senior
30d 30d David Spalding 5' 8" 155   DB Junior
74 74 Colton Spencer 6' 5" 285  OL  Senior

79d 79d Casey Stengel 6' 3" 260  OL  Soph.
73 73 Max Steurer 6' 0" 230   DL Soph.
38 38 Darian Story 6' 0" 230   DL Senior
14 14 Nick Strothman 6' 2" 180  WR  Junior

30d 30d DeKalb Thomas 6' 0" 165   DB Senior
3 3 Roderick Thomas 5' 10" 200  RB  Senior

50 50 Anthony Timmering 5' 8" 220  OL  Senior
20 20 Brett Tully 5' 6" 170  RB  Junior

38d 38d Rilee Waggoner 5' 10" 175   LB Fresh.
2 2 Nick Wagner 5' 7" 160  QB  Fresh.

45 45 Sam Werner 6' 0" 205   LB Senior
32d 32d Jaden Western 6' 1" 195   LB Soph.
97 97 Zachary Williams 5' 8" 180  K  K Senior
28 28 Alex Wilson 5' 7" 145  WR  Junior
84 84 Dylan Wise 5' 11" 155  WR  Senior
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School: Trinity (Louisville) Class: 6A District: 4
Head Coach: Bob Beatty Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: 502-736-2171 Principal: Rob Mullen

FAX: (502)899-2052 Athletic Director: Rob Saxton
Mascot Name: Shamrocks Enrollment: 1189
School Colors: Green & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Bill Cubbage

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Oscar Brohm
Assistant Coach: Chad Carpenter
Assistant Coach (Defensive Coordinator): Jay Cobb
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Andrew L Coverdale
Assistant Coach: Clifford Dawson
Assistant Coach: Thomas M Fox
Assistant Coach: Nathan Leslie
Assistant Coach: Devian Logan
Assistant Coach: Gary Owens
Assistant Coach: Robert W Piercy

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Rondale Moore 5' 10" 185  WR  Junior

10 10 Santana Jones 5' 9" 170   DB Junior
13 13 Noah Hoffman 6' 2" 200  WR  Senior

13d 13d Sha-Cobe Bailey 5' 9" 155   DB Junior
14 14 Nick Strothman 6' 2" 180  WR  Junior

14d 14d Trever Goldsmith 6' 0" 160  WR  Soph.
15 15 Nick Cardosi 5' 9" 205   LB Junior
16 16 Eric Barry 5' 9" 180   LB Senior

16d 16d Damon Johnson 5' 9" 145  WR  Senior
2 2 Nick Wagner 5' 7" 160  QB  Fresh.

18 18 Jack Malcolm 5' 7" 140  K  K Soph.
19 19 Jacob Dingle 6' 0" 165   DB Soph.
1d 1d Spincer Graves 5' 10" 165   DB Senior
20 20 Brett Tully 5' 6" 170  RB  Junior
21 21 Zyan Bethal 5' 8" 165   DB Senior
22 22 Justin Richie 5' 10" 170   DB Senior
23 23 Gereimah Smith 5' 8" 180  RB  Soph.
24 24 Lucas Meiners 6' 1" 175   DB Senior

24d 24d Jacob McCarthy 5' 8" 160  WR  Soph.
25 25 Liam Gray 6' 0" 150  WR  Soph.
26 26 Christian English 5' 11" 170  WR  Junior

26d 26d Jake Saylor 6' 0" 180   DB Soph.
27 27 Jovan Smith 5' 11" 190  RB  Senior
28 28 Alex Wilson 5' 7" 145  WR  Junior
29 29 Lee Isaacs 5' 9" 175   LB Senior
2d 2d David Florence 5' 8" 165   DB Soph.

3 3 Roderick Thomas 5' 10" 200  RB  Senior
30 30 Tyler Roberson 6' 0" 185  RB  Fresh.

30d 30d David Spalding 5' 8" 155   DB Junior
30d 30d DeKalb Thomas 6' 0" 165   DB Senior
31 31 Isaac Martin 6' 2" 235   LB Senior
32 32 Ahmad Johnson 5' 10" 160   DB Senior

32d 32d Jaden Western 6' 1" 195   LB Soph.
33 33 Alec Mcguire 5' 10" 180   LB Senior
34 34 Justin Conrad 5' 11" 180   LB Soph.
35 35 Evan Fuson 6' 2" 185   DL Senior
36 36 Luke McGuire 5' 9" 160  RB  Soph.
37 37 Dylan Martin 6' 0" 150   DB Soph.
38 38 Darian Story 6' 0" 230   DL Senior

38d 38d Rilee Waggoner 5' 10" 175   LB Fresh.
4 4 Nick Bohn 5' 9" 160  QB  Junior
5 5 Spencer Blackburn 6' 2" 180  QB  Senior
6 6 Jovel Smith 5' 11" 180  WR  Senior
7 7 Stephen Herron 6' 2" 210  DL  Soph.
8 8 Luke Eskins 5' 11" 190   DB Senior
9 9 Jermaine Jackson 6' 0" 265   DL Senior

39 39 Sam Batcheldor 5' 11" 230   LB Soph.
40 40 Joshua Scmidt 5' 8" 165   DB Soph.
41 41 Jared Casey 6' 3" 210   LB Soph.
42 42 Corbin Grantham 5' 9" 175   DB Fresh.

42d 42d Austin Gonsalves 5' 8" 160   DB Soph.
43 43 Miles McKinney 6' 2" 200   LB Senior
44 44 Kaden Kulmer 6' 1" 210   LB Soph.
45 45 Sam Werner 6' 0" 205   LB Senior
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Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
46 46 Hays Galloway 6' 2" 220   LB Senior
47 47 Ethan Hull 6' 0" 205   LB Junior
48 48 Sacha Bojanowski 6' 2" 165   LB Junior
49 49 Chris Gray 5' 8" 150   LB Soph.

49d 49d Thad Maxwell 5' 8" 150   DB Soph.
50 50 Anthony Timmering 5' 8" 220  OL  Senior
52 52 Caleb Murray 6' 6" 220  OL  Junior
53 53 Robert Lewis 6' 0" 215   LB Senior
54 54 Kyle Sears 6' 0" 240  OL  Junior
55 55 Trey Ruckriegel 6' 0" 225   DL Junior
56 56 Vaque Dennis 6' 0" 275   DL Junior
58 58 Gordon Oliver 6' 3" 225  OL  Junior
59 59 Will Schroeder 6' 0" 175   LB Junior
5d 5d Barron Hoffman 5' 10" 180  WR  Senior
61 61 Spencer Kelley 6' 2" 210  OL  Senior

61d 61d Trent Lewis 6' 3" 260  OL  Soph.
64 64 Kyle Liebert 6' 2" 245  OL  Senior

64d 64d Tyler Mackey 6' 0" 220  OL  Soph.
65 65 Sean Howard 5' 9" 180  OL  Soph.
66 66 John Lage 6' 3" 245  OL  Senior
68 68 Adam Cash 6' 2" 225  OL  Soph.
69 69 Ben Peel 6' 0" 240   DL Junior
71 71 Wyatt Hoeffer 6' 0" 220  OL  Soph.
72 72 Blake Hurst 6' 1" 255  OL  Soph.
73 73 Max Steurer 6' 0" 230   DL Soph.
74 74 Colton Spencer 6' 5" 285  OL  Senior
75 75 Ryan Lictefield 6' 4" 220  OL  Senior
76 76 Andrew Schelb 6' 0" 200   DL Soph.
77 77 Thomas Crawford 6' 3" 265  OL  Senior
78 78 Matt Pfeifer 6' 0" 200  OL  Junior
79 79 John Gilkison 6' 2" 220  OL  Junior

79d 79d Casey Stengel 6' 3" 260  OL  Soph.
7d 7d Seth Jutz 6' 1" 170  QB  Fresh.
80 80 Anthony Palombino 6' 0" 190  WR  Soph.
81 81 Aaron Abend 5' 10" 170  WR  Junior

81d 81d Griffin Dodd 5' 6" 160  TE  Soph.
82 82 Frederick Ott 5' 7" 135  WR  Soph.
83 83 Noah Ellison 6' 1" 185  WR  Senior
84 84 Dylan Wise 5' 11" 155  WR  Senior
85 85 Eric Harbrecht 6' 5" 225   DL Soph.
86 86 Michael Cox 5' 10" 150  WR  Soph.
88 88 Colin Mckinley 5' 10" 165  WR  Senior

88d 88d Darian Robinson 5' 11" 150  WR  Soph.
89 89 MacCauley Beck 6' 3" 205  TE  Soph.
8d 8d Jake McKean 5' 8" 150  QB  Soph.
93 93 Cody Auxier 5' 11" 250   DL Junior
94 94 Arak McDuffie 6' 4" 225   DL Junior
97 97 Zachary Williams 5' 8" 180  K  K Senior
98 98 Matt Coontz 5' 8" 170  K  K Senior
99 99 Christian Dissell 5' 9" 190   LB Junior
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